

## **WITNESS LIST**

## **Committee on Energy and Natural Resources**

The Department of Energy's Due Diligence Process for Awarding Competitive Grants and Loans Funded Through the Inflation Reduction Act and the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law and the Department's Overall Innovation Investment Strategy

Thursday, October 19, 2023 – 10:00 a.m. 366 Dirksen Senate Office Building, Washington, D.C.

The Honorable David W. Crane Under Secretary for Infrastructure U.S. Department of Energy

Mr. Jigar H. Shah
Director
Loan Programs Office
U.S. Department of Energy

The Honorable Teri L. Donaldson Inspector General U.S. Department of Energy

\*\*\*

Testimony available at <a href="http://energy.senate.gov">http://energy.senate.gov</a> on day of hearing.